Cincinnati Wild Flower Preservation Society Events 2016–2017

2016
September 9, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper

7:30 pm Members' Photo Sharing Program

** September 25: Sunday Field Trip

Great Outdoor Weekend: Exploring Life in Howard Creek, Miami Whitewater Forest, Hamilton Co., OH
October 14, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

Mount Airy Forest and Cincinnati Parks, Rooted in History 
Larry Parker, Cincinnati Parks
October 22: Saturday Field Trip 

Buzzardroost Rock, Adams Co., OH 
October 29: Saturday Field Trip 

Spring Grove Cemetery, Hamilton Co., OH
** October 30 (Sunday) & November 5 (Saturday): BIG Give Back Days, Honeysuckle Blitz, Caesar Creek Gorge
November 11, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

The Periodical Cicadas of Ohio: New Discoveries and Upcoming Emergences 

Dr. Gene Kritsky, Mt. St. Joseph University
November 19: Saturday Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Removal, Hazelwood Botanical Preserve
December 4: Sunday Hike, Dinner, Lecture, Northern Hills Fellowship
3:00 pm Annual Hardy Souls’ Hike,
Hazelwood Botanical Preserve
5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:00 pm Sharpening the Edge: Planning the Future, Edge of Appalachia Preserve
Martin McAllister, The Nature Conservancy in Ohio
2017
January 8: Sunday Indoor Tour, Cincinnati Observatory, Hamilton Co., OH
January 13, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center
Eavesdropping on Plant Conversations 

Dr. Kathryn Morris, Xavier University
February 10, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

The Prairies of Adams County 

Paul Knoop, Aullwood Audubon Center
March 10: Friday Potluck & Lecture 
Northern Hills Fellowship

5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner
7:00 pm Annual Meeting and Program

The History of Plant Occurrences at Fort Hill

John Watts, Franklin County Metro Parks
March 11: Saturday Field Trip

Chalet Nivale Preserve, Adams Co., OH
March 26: Sunday Field Trip

California Woods Nature Preserve, Hamilton Co., OH
April 2: Sunday Field Trip

Bender Mountain, Hamilton Co., OH
April 9: Sunday Field Trip

Ohio River Bluffs Preserve, Adams Co., OH
April 22: Saturday Field Trip

Red River Gorge, Powell Co., KY
April 29: Saturday Field Trip

Ft. Hill Nature Preserve, Highland Co., OH
2017
May 6: Saturday Field Trip

Davis Memorial State Nature Preserve (Agave Ridge) & Scioto Brush Creek Float, Adams Co., OH

May 13: Saturday Give Back Day, Garlic Mustard Pull, Caesar Creek Gorge State Nature Preserve
May 20: Saturday Field Trip

Mt. Airy Forest, Hamilton Co., OH

** June 4: Sunday Field Trip

Picnic at Keystone Flora, Hamilton Co., OH
June 24: Saturday Field Trip

Adams Lake & More, Adams Co., OH
July 2: Sunday Field Trip

Chrys Cook’s Meadow, Dearborn Co., IN
July 15: Saturday Field Trip

Big Oaks National Wildlife Refuge, Chelsea Flatwoods Nature Preserve & Charlestown State Park, Jefferson Co. & Clark Co., IN
August 5: Saturday Field Trip

Spring Glen & E. Lucy Braun Lynx Prairie Preserve, Adams Co., OH
** August 25-27: Shawnee Weekend Workshop
On the Trail of E. Lucy Braun,

Scioto Co., OH
September 8, 7:30 pm: Friday Program
Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper

7:30 pm Members' Photo Sharing Program
** Sponsored with other organizations
Event details at www.cincywildflower.org
